
Pearl Izumi Tour Series
Round 4 -- Motherwell

Individual Round Classification

Rank Bib Name Team Race Time

Laps 

Completed

1 6 Kristian House JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:09:04.989 41

2 78 Chris Opie ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:09.816 41

3 17 Mike Northey Madison Genesis 1:09:10.810 41

4 40 Steele Von Hoff NFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:17.163 41

5 2 Ed Clancy JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:09:17.345 41

6 86 Chris Lawless Team WIGGINS 1:09:17.657 41

7 77 Jon Mould ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:18.524 41

8 19 Tom Stewart Madison Genesis 1:09:18.527 41

9 47 Richard Hepworth SportGrub Kuota 1:09:19.316 41

10 24 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:19.532 41

11 16 Mark McNally Madison Genesis 1:09:19.699 41

12 22 Karol Domagalski Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:19.922 41

13 29 Liam Stones Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:19.958 41

14 20 Tom Scully Madison Genesis 1:09:20.185 41

15 74 George Harper ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:20.609 41

16 72 Yanto Barker ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:20.817 41

17 64 Gruff Lewis Pedal Heaven 1:09:21.073 41

18 37 Zach May NFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:21.470 41

19 23 Andrew Hawdon Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:21.520 41

20 58 Adria Moreno Sala Velosure Starley Primal 1:09:21.770 41

21 68 Rory  Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:09:22.119 41

22 66 Alex Paton Pedal Heaven 1:09:22.722 41

23 70 Stephen Williams Pedal Heaven 1:09:23.411 41

24 11 Matt Cronshaw Madison Genesis 1:09:24.062 41

25 55 James Gullen Velosure Starley Primal 1:09:24.710 41

26 36 James Lowsley WilliamsNFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:28.795 41

27 9 Tom Moses JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:09:30.647 41

28 88 Daniel Patten Team WIGGINS 1:09:38.080 41

29 60 Jack Pullar Velosure Starley Primal 1:09:39.290 41

30 50 Ryan Perry SportGrub Kuota 1:09:47.498 41

31 38 Jonathan McEvoy NFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:54.543 41

32 42 Will Bjergfelt SportGrub Kuota 1:04:23.109 37

33 75 Marc Hester ONE Pro Cycling 1:04:26.812 37

34 63 Simon Holt Pedal Heaven 1:04:27.526 37

35 31 Dale Appleby NFTO Pro Cycling 1:04:28.648 37

36 54 James Davey Velosure Starley Primal 1:04:29.051 37
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37 57 David Lines Velosure Starley Primal 1:04:29.397 37

38 30 Ian Wilkinson Team Raleigh - GAC 1:04:30.657 37

39 43 Ryan Davis SportGrub Kuota 1:04:33.714 36

40 3 Felix English JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:05:54.320 36

41 7 Richard Lang JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:05:22.565 35

42 193 Alex Turner Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:05:22.886 35

43 85 Luc Hall Team WIGGINS 1:05:22.889 35

44 194 Sam Boast Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:05:23.850 35

45 195 Joss Livesey Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:09:47.796 35

46 44 Adam Duggleby SportGrub Kuota 1:04:31.381 34

47 81 Steven Burke Team WIGGINS 1:05:22.508 34

DNF 192 Stuart Reid Wheelbase Altura MGD** 0:26:16.563 15

DNF 82 Mark Christian Team WIGGINS 0:15:02.196 8

DNF 191 Andy Coupe Wheelbase Altura MGD** 0:12:01.620 7

Individual Round Classification (Adjusted Times for Team Competition)

Rank Bib Name Team Time

1 6 Kristian House JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:09:04.989

2 78 Chris Opie ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:09.816

3 17 Mike Northey Madison Genesis 1:09:10.810

4 40 Steele Von Hoff NFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:17.163

5 2 Ed Clancy JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:09:17.345

6 86 Chris Lawless Team WIGGINS 1:09:17.657

7 77 Jon Mould ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:18.524

8 19 Tom Stewart Madison Genesis 1:09:18.527

9 47 Richard Hepworth SportGrub Kuota 1:09:19.316

10 24 Morgan Kneisky Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:19.532

11 16 Mark McNally Madison Genesis 1:09:19.699

12 22 Karol Domagalski Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:19.922

13 29 Liam Stones Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:19.958

14 20 Tom Scully Madison Genesis 1:09:20.185

15 74 George Harper ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:20.609

16 72 Yanto Barker ONE Pro Cycling 1:09:20.817

17 64 Gruff Lewis Pedal Heaven 1:09:21.073

18 37 Zach May NFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:21.470

19 23 Andrew Hawdon Team Raleigh - GAC 1:09:21.520

20 58 Adria Moreno Sala Velosure Starley Primal 1:09:21.770

21 68 Rory  Townsend Pedal Heaven 1:09:22.119

22 66 Alex Paton Pedal Heaven 1:09:22.722

23 70 Stephen Williams Pedal Heaven 1:09:23.411

24 11 Matt Cronshaw Madison Genesis 1:09:24.062

25 55 James Gullen Velosure Starley Primal 1:09:24.710

26 36 James Lowsley WilliamsNFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:28.795



27 9 Tom Moses JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:09:30.647

28 88 Daniel Patten Team WIGGINS 1:09:38.080

29 60 Jack Pullar Velosure Starley Primal 1:09:39.290

30 50 Ryan Perry SportGrub Kuota 1:09:47.498

31 38 Jonathan McEvoy NFTO Pro Cycling 1:09:54.543

32 42 Will Bjergfelt SportGrub Kuota 1:11:20.742

33 75 Marc Hester ONE Pro Cycling 1:11:24.846

34 63 Simon Holt Pedal Heaven 1:11:25.637

35 31 Dale Appleby NFTO Pro Cycling 1:11:26.880

36 54 James Davey Velosure Starley Primal 1:11:27.327

37 57 David Lines Velosure Starley Primal 1:11:27.710

38 30 Ian Wilkinson Team Raleigh - GAC 1:11:29.106

39 43 Ryan Davis SportGrub Kuota 1:13:31.730

40 3 Felix English JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:15:03.531

41 7 Richard Lang JLT Condor presented by Mavic 1:16:35.005

42 193 Alex Turner Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:16:35.381

43 85 Luc Hall Team WIGGINS 1:16:35.384

44 194 Sam Boast Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:16:36.510

45 195 Joss Livesey Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:21:45.704

46 44 Adam Duggleby SportGrub Kuota 1:21:46.704

47 81 Steven Burke Team WIGGINS 1:22:48.357

48 192 Stuart Reid Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:27:08.357

49 82 Mark Christian Team WIGGINS 1:28:18.357

50 191 Andy Coupe Wheelbase Altura MGD** 1:28:28.357

Notes (where applicable)

Lapped riders have been given their race time, plus their own average lap time for every lap lost.

Non-finishers have been given the time of the slowest classified rider, plus a 10 second penalty

for every lap not completed.

Non-starters are processed as non-finishers.

Non-scoring guest teams are denoted thus **.


